

Explanation of Changes in Committee Substitute for HJR6

CS for House Joint Resolution 6 "Support Road: King Cove & Cold Bay"

The committee substitute (CS) for HJR 6 corrects a drafting error.

The original draft included incorrect bill numbers when referring to legislation introduced by Sen. Lisa Murkowski and Congressman Don Young. The committee substitute corrects those bill numbers.

Specifically, the changes are as follows:

Page 3, Line 2: "S. 3204 and H.R. 5777" was deleted and replaced with "S. 101 and H.R. 218."

Page 3, Line 6: "S. 3204" was deleted and replaced with "S. 101."

Page 3, Line 7: "H.R. 5777" was deleted and replaced with "H.R. 218."